
2022-2024 PARTT Officers and Committees

OFFICE NAME TABLE E-MAIL ADDRESS

State Director Margot S. Arevalo Gonzalez Edinburg margots@sbcglobal.net

1st Assoc.Director Area-A Carmen Guerra Austin cg1203@aol.com

2nd Assoc.Director Area-B Shirley Wyatt Beeville shirleyoneil512@hotmail.com

3rd Assoc.Director Area-C Maria Raquel Oliva McAllen roliva39@gmail.com

4th Assoc.Director Area-D JoAnn Jensen Ft. Worth jmjensen@ft.newyorklife.com



Recording
Secretary

Susan N. Elias-Assi El Paso norainassi@aol.com

Corresponding
Secretary

Leticia "Letty"
Ramon

Edinburg lety_ramon@yahoo.com

Treasurer Mariella Gorena McAllen mariellagorena@yahoo.com

Historian Lucy Mancha Eagle Pass lucymancha16@hotmail.com

Parliamentarian Rosa Maria Vida, Ph.D Laredo RMVIDA47@gmail.com

Scholarship Ana P. Flores Laredo anapflores@sbcglobal.net



Immediate Past State
Director

Martha M. Stumbo El Paso marthastumbo@icloud.com

COMMITTEES:

Scholarship

*Chairperson - B Ana P. Flores Laredo anapflores@sbcglobal.net

C Sara C. Saldana Edinburg scsaldana27@hotmail.com

A Susan Mayorga
Huston

Houston susanhuston2103@gmail.com

Archives

*Chairperson - A Laura Uzdavines San Antonio uzdavinl@yahoo.com



Area - A Diana Durbin San Antonio ledurb222@sbcglobal.net

Area - A Agatha Wade San Antonio wadecame@sbcglobal.net

Electronics

*Chairperson Diana Pena Laredo dianapena1104@gmail.com

Area- B Webmaster

ECC

Chairperson - B Marie Adams Corpus Christi marie.adams@sbcglobal.net

Members ALL TABLE ECC'S

Finance

*Chairperson - C Mariella Gorena McAllen mariellagorena@yahoo.com



C
Margot Arevalo
Gonzalez

Edinburg margots@sbcglobal.net

D
Martha M. Stumbo El Paso marthastumbo@icloud.com

Long Range Planning

*Chairperson - C Josie C. Cappadona Edinburg josiecapp@hotmail.com

B
Yolanda Villarreal Corpus Christi villarreal.yj@gmail.com

D Elena de Los Santos Mycue ASJP elenadlsm@gmail.com

Publications



*Chairperson - D

TEXANA - Editor Austin

Co-Editor 2022-
2023

Raquel Oliva McAllen roliva39@gmail.com

B
Kimberly Alexander Laredo partlrdo.1stasso@gmail.com

C
Serena Putegnat Brownsville 1 serenaputegnat@hotmail.com

A
Annette A. Jarmon Austin jarmonaa@yahoo.com

Resolutions

*B lucinda j. garcia Corpus Christi ljg@wbwpc.com

C
Herminia Martinez Edinburg hmartinez805@gmail.com



D
Belinda Sierra Ft. Worth bel_sierra@yahoo.com

Revisions

*B Rosa Maria Vida, Ph.D Laredo norava@gmail.com

A
Gloria Riddle Conroe deglorious@gmail.com

C
Dr. Lourdes Deytz Gamez,
Ph.D

Brownsville 1 mldeytz15@gmail.com

Protocol

*Chairperson - B Olga Verduzco Laredo Omverduzco@aol.com



C
Carmen R. Guerra McAllen dvgcarmen@aol.com

A Scarlett Elkins Del Rio scarlett_elkins@yahoo.com

AD-HOC COMMITTEES

Membership

*Chairperson - A Kaye Fraser Houston punkibee.kf@gmail.com

B
Alicia Charles Eagle Pass amcharles2998@gmail.com

C Ciara B. Perez Edinburg perez.ciara@gmail.com

Environmental



Chairperson - B Joan A. Wolfe Corpus Christi missjoanw@gmail.com

A Laura Cervantes Houston cervantes_laura@yahoo.com

C Maria Dee Cavazos RGC-R deecavazos@ymail.com

Past State Directors

2019 - 2022 Martha M. Stumbo El Paso marthastumbo@icloud.com

2017-2019 Dee Moore Del Rio tomdeemoore@hotmail.com

2015-2017 Isabel Vezzetti Brownsville I ivezzetti@aol.com



2013-2015 Lana Harper Eagle Pass loretaann@hotmail.com

2011-2013 Sara Jane Wise Corpus Christi sjatpa@hotmail.com

2007-2009 Sylvia Williams Austin sylviaaustin@aol.com

2005-2007 Jean Hager Brownsville jedicktxva@aol.com

2003-2005 Geri Rice Corpus Christi geririce@stx.rr.com

2001-2003 Berta Garcia San Antonio docnbert@gmail.com

1987-1989 Frances Metcalf San Antonio franmet319@gmail.com




